DRAFT

Village of South Glens Falls

46 Saratoga Avenue, South Glens Falls, NY 12803

May 27, 2022

12:00 PM

Emergency Meeting

MAYOR NICHOLAS BODKIN PRESIDING

Δ	tt	P	n	dа	n	c	2	

Mayor Bodkin Samantha Berg

Trustee Orlow

Trustee Girard

Trustee Gutheil

Absent: Trustee Carota

The Mayor called the meeting to order at 12:02PM.

Trustee Girard asked Samantha Berg to look up NEFILLC in the billing register which had water and sewer for 37253-2-10 showing \$8 and asked why it was so low.

Emergency Meeting to approve amended version of 2022-2023 Tax Warrant: Amendment based on a software glitch identified and resolved by staff. Taxes of \$1,519,829.12, water re-levy in the amount of \$119,087.41, sewer re-levy of \$127,615.52 for a total of \$1,766,536.05. Trustee Orlow made motion #052722-1 to support the Mayor signing the Tax Warrant, Trustee Girard seconded. Trustee Orlow voted yes, Trustee Girard voted yes, as did Mayor Bodkin, passing the motion. Trustee Orlow made motion #052722-2 to adjourn at 12:07PM, Trustee Girard seconded; Trustee Girard voted yes, as did Trustee Orlow and Trustee Gutheil. Mayor Bodkin voted yes, passing the motion.

Note: Trustee Gutheil joined the meeting during the motion to adjourn the meeting.